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Board of Directors 2024 Contact List

Board President & Executive Committee Chair
Mark Lasswell (12/25 – 2)		Cell #		(651) 343-7906
1689 Donegal Court			Alternate #	(612) 671-7204
Eagan, MN  55122			Email		mark.t.lasswell@gmail.com
							Ameriprise Financial

Board Vice-President & Nominations Committee Chair
Amelious Whyte (12/24 – 2)		Cell #		(612) 275-2520
410 Groveland Avenue #405		Alternate #	(612) 624-2678
Minneapolis, MN  55403			Email		amelious@umn.edu
							University of Minnesota

Board Secretary
Rose Teng (12/24 – 1)			Cell #		(413) 658-5877
5928 Elliot Avenue 			Email		rose.teng@usbank.com
Minneapolis, MN  55417					US Bank

Board Treasurer & Finance Committee Chair
[bookmark: _Hlk96520912]Kelsey Vatsaas (12/24 – 1)		Cell #		(402) 239-1041
1446 Texas Circle S.			Email		kelsey.vatsaas@claconnect.com
St. Louis Park, MN  55426				CLA

Director
Kevin Deese (12/24 - 2)			Cell #		(407) 733-4545
750 Columbus Parkway			Email 		kwdeese@gmail.com
Buffalo, NY  14213					M&T Bank
[bookmark: _Hlk93921291]
[bookmark: _Hlk125021601]Director & Development Committee Chair
Julie Huck (12/25 - 1)			Cell #		(612) 296-1267
4225 11th Avenue S.			Email 		jkhuck04@gmail.com
Minneapolis, MN  55407					Beacon Interfaith Housing Collaborative

Director
Amanda Janzen (12/25 – 2)		Cell #		(612) 201-4202
7803 Glenroy Road			Email		Amanda.s.janzen@gmail.com
Minneapolis, MN  55439					Doran Companies			

Director
Mary Novak (12/26 – 2)			Cell #		(612) 290-6340 
5251 11th Avenue S.			Email		manovak@rocketmail.com
Minneapolis, MN  55417					Riverton Community Housing

[bookmark: _Hlk124951945]Director & Properties Committee Chair
Michael Staufacker (12/25 – 1)		Cell #		(612) 819-8971
2849 Colorado Avenue S.		Email		mstaufacker@gmail.com
Minneapolis, MN  55416					Retired






Director & HR Committee Chair
Janet Thomas-Bouyer (12/25 - 1)	Cell #		(612) 578-7378
1513 Utica Avenue S. #441               	
St. Louis Park, MN  55416		Email 		jatb001@gmail.com
							University of Minnesota

Director
Miranda Wilson (12/26 – 1)		Cell #		(614) 325-1445
1601 Irving Ave. N.			Alternate #	(612) 367-7760
Minneapolis, MN  55411			Email		mjo.wilson@gmail.com
							Self/Iron Moon Media & Consulting, LLC

Director
Gage Urvina (12/26 – 1)			Cell #		(612) 703-7333
4212 61st Ave. N.			Alternate #	(763) 290-0523
Brooklyn Center, MN  55429		Email		gurvina@umn.edu
							University of Minnesota

Director
Shane McAllister (12/26 – 1)		Cell #		(971) 404-7043
147 Bedford St. SE					
Minneapolis, MN  55414			Email		smcallis@umn.edu
							University of Minnesota
Key: (12/24 - 1) means the Board Member is in their first term, which ends on 12/31/24.          
Board members can serve 2 consecutive three-year terms.

2024 Current Board Membership = (13) Quorum reached with 7 or more members in attendance.

Clare Housing Board/Staff Liaison:

Jon Heilig		Operations Coordinator
(612) 248-2997		jon.heilig@clarehousing.org

Clare Housing Leadership Team:

Phoebe Trepp		Executive Director
(612) 236-9521		phoebe.trepp@clarehousing.org 

Leah Cameron		Director of Supportive Housing
(612) 236-9526		leah.cameron@clarehousing.org

Mike Greenstein		Chief Financial Officer
(612) 236-9527		mike.greenstein@clarehousing.org 

Jenny Harding		Director of Advancement
(612) 236-9517		jenny.harding@clarehousing.org

Angela North		Human Resources Specialist
(612) 248-2983		angela.north@clarehousing.org	 

Olivia Mackert		Operations Manager
(612) 236-9529		olvia.mackert@clarehousing.org	

Zach Petroski		Controller
(612) 236-9522		zach.petroski@clarehousing.org

Hibo Ibrahim		Director of Health Programs
612-236-9513                  	hibo.ibrahim@clarehousing.org      
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